
State Oata-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 15. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

1969 

New Hampshire 15 

1969 

Farms reporting Dollars Farms reporting Dollars 

Estimated market value of all 
machinery and equipment, total . 

By value of machinery and equipment: 
$1 to $4,999 ................. . 
$5,000 to $9,999 ............. _. . 
$10,000 to $14,999 ............ . 

Class 1·5 Farms 

1969 

Any poultry 

Chickens 3 months old or older .. 
Farms with-

1 to 1,599 ················ 
1,600to3,199 .......... 
3,200 to 9,999 .............. 
1 0,000 and over .......•..... 

Hens and pullets of laying age 
excluding started pullets ... 

Pullets not yet of laying age ....... 
Other chickens ...... 

Broilers and other meat-type chickens 
less than 3 months old ..•... 

Turkeys ......... 
Turkey hens kept for breeding ... 
Other turkeys .... 

Ducks, geese, and other poultry 

1964 

Any poultry 
Chickens 4 months old or older (see text) 

Hens and pullets of laying age ... 
Broilers and other meat-type 

chickens ........... ············· 

Turkeys .. 
Turkey hens kept for breeding 
Other turkeys . 

1959 

Chickens 4 months old or older (see text) 
Chickens including broilers sold ... 

600 
$15,000 to $19,999 ... 

19 806 803 $20,000 to $29,999 .. 
$30,000 to $39,999 .. 

1 089 835 
3 008 331 $40,000 to $49,999 . 
2 799 '155 $50,000 and over ..... 

Table 16. Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959 
Inventory 

Farms reporting Number 

353 CX) 

322 5'13 0'18 

173 '13 720 
37 83 135 
7'1 '148 063 
38 968 130 

305 294 203 
49 234 30'1 
30 1'1 5'11 

17 137 600 

12 5 022 
7 4 086 
7 936 

'15 8 231 

INA) (NAl 
622 790 179 

INA I (NAJ 

INA I (NAl 

INA> INA I 
7 8 360 

IX> lXI 

1 385 2 635 181 
INA I (NAI 

Sales 
Farms reporting 

27'1 

237 

102 
'11 
63 
31 

220 
18 
19 

31 

19 
5 

16 

11 

INA I 
Q09 

(NAl 

75 

Ql 
(X I 
(X) 

INA I 
1 128 

Selected poultry inventories, 1969 

Hens and put lets of laying age 
Chickens 3 months old or older excluding started pullets Pullets not yet of laying age 

Farms reporting Number Farms reporting Number Farms reporting Number 

Farms with chickens 3 months old 
or older on place: 

Total ················ 322 5!13 0'18 305 29'1 203 '19 23'1 30'1 
1 to 99 ........... 99 3 '120 97 3 120 10 268 
100 to 399 ..... ............ 35 6 368 33 6 018 2 100 
400to 1,599 .............. 39 33 932 37 30 891 " 2 200 
1,600to 3,199 ................ 37 83 135 36 74 677 7 7 700 

3,200 to 9,999 ...... 7'1 !1'18 063 70 '105 103 11 !10 900 
10,000to 19,999 .......... 26 337 530 22 257 794 9 78 136 
20,000 to 49,999 ......... 8 239 000 6 160 000 5 (0) 
50,000 to 99,999 ............... 3 (01 3 <01 
100,000 and over ...... 1 (01 1 (01 (01 
None ........•............•.. 

Selected poultry sales, 1969 

Chickens 3 months old or older Broilers and other meat-type 
sold Pullets sold chickens less than 3 months old sold 

Farms reporting Number Farms reporting Number Farms reporting Number 

Farms with chickens 3 months old 
or older on place: 

Total ···················-······· 237 3'17 !151 18 292 351 31 821 801 
1 to 99 ....................... 
100 to 399 .................... 

14 788 3 60 

400 to 1,599 
20 9 82'1 2 90 

·················· 39 28 915 2 615 2 200 

1,600to 3,199 ................. 37 67 919 1 9 000 1 2 100 
3,200 to 9,999 ................. 
10,000 to 19,999 ............... 

73 333 067 6 . '12 100 2 (0) 

20,000 to 49,999 ............... 
26 2!15 361 2 (01 

8 27!1 589 2 (OJ 101 

60,000 to 99,999 ............... 3 101 !01 
100,000 and over .. , ............ 1 (01 
None .•....••..•. , .•.•....•.. 16 1011 092 5 62 500 19 72'1 291 

161 2 575 902 
182 " 000 227 
76 2 '1'18 90'1 

25 1 063 5'1'1 
'10 2 820 605 

Number 

ex> 

3'17 Q51 

57 206 
9'1 '159 

370 '190 
825 296 

035 721 
292 351 

19 379 

821 801 

2'1 177 
9 300 

1'1 877 

9 153 

INA I 
330 216 

INA I 

2 091 QQO 

67 757 
IX> 
IX) 

INA I 
INA I 

Other chickens 

Farms reporting Number 

30 1'1 5'11 
13 32 

2 250 
5 1!!'11 
4 758 

" (01 
1 600 

(01 

Value of poultry and poultry 
products sold 

Farms reporting Dollars 

298 11 7116 098 
26 7 710 
35 5'1 267 
39 321 3!19 

37 60'1 997 
73 3 179 358 
26 2 030 032 

8 1 668 5'1'1 

3 (01 
1 (01 

50 1 016 208 



16 New Hampshire 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Number of spectfted poultry sold in 1969: 
Total 

1 to 1,999 
2,000 to 3,999 
4,000 to 7,999 . 
8,000 to 15,999 . 

16,000 to 29,999 
30,000 to 59,999 . 
60,000 to 99,999 . 
100,000 and over . 

Number of spectfted poultry sold in 1969: 
Total 

1 to 1,999 
2,000 to 3,999 . 
4,000 to 7,999 
8,000 to 15,999 . 

16,000 to 29,999 . 
30.000 to 59,999 
60,000 to 99,999 . 
100 000 and over . 

Class 1-5 Farms 

1969 

Any livestock 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves . 
Farms with-

1 to 19 . 
20 to 49 . 
50 to 99 . 
100to 199. 

200 and over 
200 to 499 . 
500 and over 

Cattle . 
Farms wtth-

1 to 9 . 
10to 19 . 
20 to 49 
50 to 99 . 

100 and over 
100 to 199 . 
200 to 499 . 
500 and over 

Calves .. 
Farms wtth-

1 to 9 
10 to 19 
20 to 49 
50 to 9£l . 

100 and over 
100 to 199 . 
200 and over 

Heifers and hetfer calves 
Bulls and steers, tncludmg calves 
Milk sold to plants or dealers 

1964 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves. 
Cattle 
Calves . 

Hetfers and hetfer calves .. 
Bulls and steers, tncludtng calves 

1959 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves . 
Cattle . 
Calves .. 

Heifers and hetfer calves .... 
Bulls and steers, tndudtng calves 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 16- Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Chickens 3 months old or older sold 

Farms reporting 

237 
116 

35 
42 
28 

9 
3 
3 
1 

Number 

Jq7 qst 
81 378 
98 095 

230 592 
291 q96 

172 994 
119 896 

(01 
!01 

Hens and pullets of laying age 
excluding started pullets, sold 

Farm reporting 

220 
115 

Jq 
qo 
19 

7 
3 
1 
1 

Broilers and other meat-type 

Number 

035 721 
81 598 

101 
218 331 
19q 560 

128 seq 
llq 396 

(01 
(01 

Other chickens sold chickens less than 3 months old sold 

Farms reporting 

19 
15 

3 

Table 17. 

Inventory 

Farms reporting 

178 

106 

069 

170 
365 
394 
114 

26 
26 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
I X I 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
IX I 
lXI 

987 
692 
843 

649 

597 
I X l 
IX l 

472 
964 

INA! 

2q6 
I X I 
IX l 

076 
395 

Number 

19 379 
q 879 
9 000 
5 500 

Cattle and Calves: 

Number 

I X I 

lXI 

63 329 

1 762 
12 524 
27 614 
1q 814 

6 615 
6 615 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
I X I 
lXI 

(XI 
lXI 
lXI 

23 oaq 
3 328 

I X I 

IX I 

70 521 
IX l 
I X I 

25 55A 
2 702 

IX! 

A6 901 
IX I 
IX I 

32 742 
3 723 

Farms reporting Number 

31 821 801 
8 375 
1 2 100 
q 21 300 
5 53 160 

3 50 000 
q 168 366 
3 201 500 

325 000 

1969, 1964, and 1959 

Sales 

Farms reporting Number 

1q7 lXI 

113 lXI 

073 30 1q5 

471 5 207 
467 14 669 
110 7 064 
24 2 930 

275 
275 

967 10 678 

595 2 786 
237 3 076 
116 3 243 

13 903 

6 670 
6 670 

961 19 467 

233 1 2q4 
341 4 746 
334 9 660 

46 2 946 

7 871 
7 871 

I XI lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 

INA! IX l 

556 qO 03q 
390 12 753 
qsz 27 281 

IX I IX I 
IX I IX! 

INA I IX l 

2 171 q2 516 
INA I INA I 
INA I INA I 

IX I IX I 
IX l IX l 

State Oata-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Pullets not yet of laying age sold 

Farms reporting 

18 
q 

1 
10 

2 

Turkeys sold 

Farms reporting 

19 
16 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Farms reporting 

IX I 

lXI 

58 

53 
5 

43 

34 
q 
5 

18 

13 
5 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA! 

INA I 
56 
60 

lXI 
I XI 

IX I 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
IX I 

Number 

292 351 
q 715 

6 500 
106 136 

(01 

!01 

Number 

2q 177 
6 177 

101 
(OJ 

Number 

lXI 

lXI 

460 

294 
166 

354 

130 
58 

166 

106 

qs 
58 

IX I 
IX I 
lXI 

INA! 

422 
945 
477 

IX I 
lXI 

I XI 

IX I 
IX I 
IX I 

IX I 
IX I 
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